TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MATILDA BAY BREWING CO. LIMITED		08/27/2003	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MBBC LIMITED	
Street Address:	130 Stirling Highway North Fremantle	
City:	Western Australia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6159	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373732	REDBACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(616)975-5505 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 975-5500 charles@vglb.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COR01 T-131

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 207

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0517**

900067994

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Gardner		
Signature:	/dsg/		
Date:	01/30/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=MBBC Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0518

Corrs Chambers Westgarth. (Lb 19) Attn: Michael Pivetta Level 33 Bourke Place 600 Bourke Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

DALLENTON PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 009 077 703

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Western Australia.

The company was a proprietary company.

On the thirteenth day of October 1983 the company changed its name to BREWTECH PTY. LTD.

On the first day of December 1987 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to **BREWTECH LIMITED**

On the twenty-third day of May 1988 the company changed its name to MATILDA BAY BREWING CO. LIMITED

On the twenty-seventh day of August 2003 the company changed its name to MBBC LIMITED

The company is **limited by shares**.

The day of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of October 1983.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-first day of March, 2005.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 01/30/2007